

Spl. NDPS 20 of 2022
CNR WBUD01-000633-2022
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.72
05.06.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No.14.
- 2) All the four accused persons on court bail, are absent but represented u/s 317 of Cr.PC by their respective Ld. Lawyers on record.
- 3) Ld. P.P in charge is present but no witness.
- 4) The case is adjourned for want of prosecution witness.
- 5) Today is the last date of evidence of this schedule.
- 6) Fixing **10.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 13 and 14.
- 7) A copy of this order be forwarded to the SP of Islampur PD as well as the Inspector in-Charge of Goalpokher PS for information and scrupulous compliance with a direction to ensure the appearance of the witnesses namely, **CSW No. 13 (Inspector Deodoot Gajmer, Ex-Circle Inspector, Goalpokher Circle, Islampur PD) and CSW No. 14 (Inspector Sanjoy Kumar Das, Circle Inspector, Goalpokher Circle, Islampur PD)** on the date fixed.
- 8) Prosecution is also requested to ensure the appearance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.